BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PÉREZ, BAUMAN, STAMPER, SPIKER, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF

Resolution congratulation Maryanne Loppnow on being named the Bay View Person of the Year.

WHEREAS,

MARYANNE LOPPNOW

was named Bay View Person of the Year by the Inter-Organization Council of Bay View and has been recognized for her years of dedicated service to the area; and

WHEREAS, Maryanne Loppnow was born into Milwaukee's south side as the oldest of seven children and grew up in the heart of Bay View, and over the course of her life has resided in various parts of the 14th Aldermanic District and today continues to be a proud Bay View resident living just blocks away from Humboldt Park; and

WHEREAS, Maryanne Loppnow attended Bay View High School and at her 10 year reunion met up with former classmate Dennis Loppnow who she married two years later and the couple went on to have two beautiful children and several grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Maryanne Loppnow has been a constant source of positivity and support throughout Bay View volunteering her time and efforts as a Humboldt Park School Girl Scout troop leader, a long-standing member of the Humboldt Park 4th of July Association, member of the Inter-Organization Council of Bay View, and many other philanthropic efforts in Milwaukee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Maryanne Loppnow on being named the Bay View Person of the Year by the Inter-Organization Council of Bay View, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community for her exemplary service, and wishes for her health and success in all future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Maryanne Loppnow, an outstanding resident, activist, and leader.

Introduced by Common Council members Marina Dimitrijevic, Mark A. Borkowski, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Robert J. Bauman, Russell W. Stamper, II, Scott Spiker, Khalif J. Rainey, Mark Chambers, Jr. and Jonathan Brostoff and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 28, 2023.